
 

 

Update: 20161206/mu 

 
Regional Education Teams (RET's)  
 

 Asia Pacific Europe Latin America Middle East North America 

Educators 

 
Lap Ki Chan  
Hongkong 
lapki@hku.hk  
 

 
Lisa Hadfield-Law 
United Kingdom 
lisa@baileysconsulting.co.uk 

 
Fabiana Reboiras 
Argentina 
freboiras@gmail.com  
 

 
Khalid Al-Zahrani 
Saudi Arabia 
khalidww@gmail.com 

 
Robert Fox 
USA 
drrdfox@me.com  

Andrew Chin 
Singapore 
andrewthechin@hotmail.com  
 

Wolf Hautz  
Germany 
wolf.hautz@gmail.com 

Sofia Garcia 
Uruguay 
sofiagarciacabeza@gmail.
com  

Sohail Bajammal 
Saudi Arabia 
bajammal@gmail.com 
 

Chitra Subramaniam 
USA 
chitrasubp@yahoo.com 
 

Woei Yun Siow  
Singapore 
siowwoeiyun@gmail.com  
 

Carola Höntzsch 
Switzerland 
carola.hoentzsch@gmx.ch  
 

 Mohamed Adel Abdelaziz 
Egypt 

doctoradel5@yahoo.com 
 

Joseph S Green 
USA 
prn.jgreen@mindspring.com 
 

 Miriam Uhlmann 
Switzerland 
miriam.uhlmann@aofoundati
on.org  
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Update: 20161206/mu 

 

 Asia Pacific Europe Latin America Middle East North America 

Trauma 
Surgeons 

Dhaval Desai 
India 
desaidd@hotmail.com  

Zsolt Szabo 
Hungary 
zsoltszabo@axelero.hu 

Kodi Kojima  
Brazli 
kodikojima@uol.com.br  

Wa'el Taha  
Saudi Arabia 
waelstaha@gmail.com  

Michael Baumgaertner  
USA 
michael.baumgaertner@yal
e.edu  

Martin Richardson  
Australia 
orthovic@gmail.com 

Thomas Hotz 
Switzerland 
thomas.hotz@gmx.ch  
 

Rodrigo Pesantez 
Colombia 
rpesantez@gmail.com  
 

Hatem Said  
Egypt 
hatemgalal@yahoo.com  
 

Mark Reilly  
USA 
reillymc@njms.rutgers.edu  
 

Ian Harris  
Australia 
iaharris1@gmail.com 

Amal Khoury 
Israel 
akhoury@hadassah.org.il  
 

Jose Soares Hungria Neto 
Brazil 
jose.hungria22@gmail.com  
 

Mamoun Kremli  
Saudi Arabia 
mkremli@hotmail.com  
 

Greg Berry 
Canada 
greg.berry@muhc.mcgill.ca  
 

Chong Keen-Wai  
Singapore 
keenwai@hotmail.com 

Friedrich Baumgaertel 
Germany 
f.baumgaertel@t-online.de  
 

Fiesky Nunez 
Venezuela 
fiesky.nunez@cantv.net  
 

Narayan Ramachandran 
Oman 
saiprat@gmail.com  
 

Roger Wilber 
USA 
wilber.roger@gmail.com  
 

John Mukhopadhaya  
India 
mukhoj@gmail.com 
 

Andrey Volna  
Russia 
volna.andrey@gmail.com 

Carlos Dominguez  
Mexico 
carlosdominguez8@yahoo.com.mx  

 

Mohammad Tahami 
Iran 
mohammad.tahami@yahoo.com  

 

Brett Crist 
USA 
cristb@health.missouri.edu 
 

William Lavadia 
Philippines 
wtlmd@yahoo.com 

John Dwyer  
United Kingdom 
jonathan_s_m.dwyer@virgin
.net  

Emilio Fantin  
Argentina 
emiliofantin55@gmail.com 

Mahmoud Odat  
Jordan 
mahmoudodat@odatorthope
dics.com  
 

Chad Coles  
Canada 
coles@dal.ca 

  Anna Ekman  
Sweden 
anna.k.ekman@sodersjukhu
set.se 
 

 Ashraf Moharram 
Egypt 
dr.amoharram@gmail.com 
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Update: 20161206/mu 

 Asia Pacific Europe Latin America Middle East North America 

Spine 
Surgeons 

 
Bryan Ashman 
Australia 
bryan.ashman@gmail.com 
 
Vijay Kumar Gomatam 
India 
grvkumar@hotmail.com 
 
Chung Chek Wong 
Malaysia 
spinewong@gmail.com 
 
YH Yau 
Australia 
yh.yau@adelaide.edu.au 
 

 
Teija Lund  
Finland 
lundteija@gmail.com 
 
Peter Vajkozcy 
Germany 
peter.vajkoczy@charite.de  
 
Alpaslan Senkoylu 
Turkey 
senkoylu@gazi.edu.tr  
 
Norman Fisher-Jeffes 
South Africa 
ndfj@mweb.co.za 
 

 
Asdrubal Falavigna 
Brazil 
asdrubalmd@gmail.com  
 
Juan Emmerich 
Argentina 
dremmerich@hotmail.com  

 
Abdulrazzaq Alobaid 
Kuwait 
dralobaid@hotmail.com  
 
Imad Ahmad 
UAE 
imadhashim9@yahoo.co.uk  
 

 
Jean-Paul Wolinsky 
USA 
jwolins3@jhmi.edu 
 
John France 
USA 
jfrance@hsc.wvu.edu  

 

 Asia Pacific Europe Latin America Middle East North America 

CMF 
Surgeons 

 
Lim Thiam Chye  
Singapore 
thiam_chye_lim@nuhs.edu.
sg  
 
Francis Roasa 
Philippines 
fvroasa@yahoo.com  

 
Stefano Fusetti 
Italy 
stefano.fusetti@unipd.it  
 
Gregorio Sánchez-Aniceto 
Spain 
gsaniceto@meytel.net 
 
Christian Matula 
Austria 
Christian.matual@rosen-villa.at 

 

 
Marcelo Figari 
Argentina 
mfigari@yahoo.com  
 
 
Ricardo Cienfuegos-
Monroy 
Mexico 
rcienfuegos@usa.net  

 
Fadi Zibdeh 
Jordan 
fzibdeh@hotmail.com 

 
Stephen MacLeod  
USA 
smacleod@lumc.edu  
 
Travis Tollefson 
USA 
tttollefson@gmail.com  
 
George Kushner 
USA 
gmkush01@louisville.edu  
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Update: 20161206/mu 

 Asia Pacific Europe Latin America Middle East North America 

VET 
Surgeons 

  
Alessandro Piras 
Italy 
alexpvet@mac.com 
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